Heartland Power Cooperative Power Lineman Scholarship Application Form and Guidelines

Purpose

Heartland Power Cooperative is pleased to provide an annual Power Lineman scholarship for students who reside in the area of Heartland Power Cooperative's service area. Applicants must be enrolled in the Power Line Program.

A one time \$1,000 scholarship will be awarded to an individual who has met the requirements set forth. The scholarship will be split equally between the first two semesters of the *first year* of enrollment. Scholarship proceeds will be utilized for tuition only. A Student Loan is available for the difference between the total tuition/book amount and the scholarship amount for a maximum of two years.

Eligibility Requirements

To be considered a candidate for the *Heartland Power Cooperative Scholarship* applicants must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Student must reside in the service area of Heartland Power Cooperative.
- 2. Achieve a high school grade point average of 2.33 on a 4.0 scale.
- 3. Accepted as a full time student in Power line Program.
- 4. Maintain a 2.33 minimum grade point average; eligibility shall be reviewed each semester.

Selection Criteria

All applicants are required to submit a letter of reference from a high school instructor, guidance counselor or current employer with their application. This reference should address the applicant's potential for success as a Power Lineman. The primary criteria for the award will be the candidate's potential for success and grade point average. No more than two scholarships will be awarded annually to applicants.

Student Name	Date
Parent Name	
Home Address	
City/State/Zip	

Additional Requirements:

The requirements to be eligible for the HPC scholarship are to be a U.S. citizen and you must be planning to enroll in a full-time accredited, two-year or four-year college or vocational/technical school in Iowa or Minnesota.

The scholarship is for one year, with the scholarship award being paid directly to the school being attended by the recipient (onehalf being paid each semester). Heartland further reserves the right to revoke a scholarship award in the event a recipient's conduct is indicative of values not supported by Heartland Power Cooperative, and that would likely jeopardize a student's ability to succeed in post-secondary education (such as but not limited to, criminal activity).

All scholarship entries are confidential and will only be viewed by the Cooperative's College Selection committee. Applications will not be considered unless the required information is complete.